Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Allen D. Polowinczak	05/19/2006
Jason L. Annes	05/22/2006
Mark B. Eenigenburg	04/19/2006
Dean Pettit	04/19/2006
Aaron Eiger	04/20/2006
Scott Rote	04/19/2006
Scott Zeeb	04/20/2006
Mark V. Murphy	05/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newell Operating Company
Street Address:	10B Glenlake Parkway, Suite 600
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11274753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)554-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-554-3300 Email: docket@wwfirm.com Correspondent Name: Paul J. Nykaza

Address Line 1: 311 South Wacker Drive, 53rd Floor Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6630 Address Line 4:

> **PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0836**

500111541

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1247 P 374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Nykaza
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment 1247 P 374#page1.tif source=Assignment 1247 P 374#page2.tif source=Assignment 1247 P 374#page3.tif source=Assignment 1247 P 374#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0837 Attorney Docket No. 1247 P 374 (235614)

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 11/274,753

Filing Date: November 15, 2005

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in an INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY and in the application for Leiters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissne or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and to any foreign Letters Patent derived thereform, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assigned, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or attidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional. Condinuation of Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filling and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignes may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and year all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the cotice right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention. and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents accessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are haraby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and application number thereof in the places provided therefor.

WITNESS our hand and soal

Date May 19,2000	Date	
Signature: Win & Palance	Signature:	
Name: Allon D. Polowinezak, Eventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this	Name: Jason L. Annes, Inventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this	
19 day of May .2008 6	day of	, 2005
May Laif Holley Notary Public	Notary Public	

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Application No. 11/274,753	oplication No.	11/274,753	
----------------------------	----------------	------------	--

Filing Date: November 15, 2005

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in an INTEGRATED TILT/SASH LOCK ASSEMBLY and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned, and in any Reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and in any foreign Letters Patent derived therefrom, are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY a Delaware corporation, and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NEWELL OPERATING COMPANY (hereinafter collectively called said "Assignee"), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent in said Assignce.

For said considerations, it is also hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper caths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any Divisional, Continuation or Continuation-In-Part application therefor or for the filing and prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any Reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made, and for said considerations, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee, it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee, the attorneys of record in said application for patent are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to insert in this Assignment the date and application number thereof in the places provided therefor.

WITNESS our hand and seal

Date	Date OS/rylo6
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Allen D. Polowinczak, Inventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this	Name: Jason L. Annes, Inventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this
day of, 2005	Mary Gail Holley , 20086
Notary Public	Notary Public

10--- 1 467

PATENT

REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0839

Date 4-19-06	Date 4/19/06
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Mark B. Bedigenburg, Injentor Subscribed and sworn before me, this	Name Dean Petit, Inventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this
May Sail Holley	19 day of april , 2005 6
May Suf Holley Notary Hublic	Way Sail Holley Notary Public
Date. 4/20/06	Date 4/19/06
Signature:	Signature:
Name: Aaron Elect Inventor Subscribed and aworn before me, this	Name: Scott Rote, Joventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this
Mary Lail Holley Notary Poblic	19 day of april , 2008 6
Mary Fail Holley	Mary Gail Holley Notary Public
Date 4/20/06	Date
Septe Feel.	Signature;
Name: Scott Zeeb, Inventor Subscribed and aworn before me, this	Name: Mark V. Marphy, Inventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this
Mary Gail Halley Novary Public	day of, 2005
Notary Public	Notary Public
en er en	RPD 2 of 7

4-19-06	Date 4/19/06	
naute:	Signature:	
Mark By : L	free fother	
Name: Mark B. Eanigemburg, Involtor Subscribed and sworn before we, this	Notice: Dean Pettit, Inventor Subscribed and sworm before me, this	Ì
day of	day of, 2005	
Notary Public	Notary Public	
ato	Date	
gnatures	Signature:	
Name: Aeron Eiger, Inventor Subscribed and swom before me, this	Name: Scott Mote. Inventor Subscribed and swom before me, this	
day of, 2005		
Notary Public	Notary Public	
		1
Date	Data 5/80/06	
dgnature:	Signature:	
Name: Scott Zeeb, Inventor Subscribed and sworn before me, this	Name: Mark V. Murphy, Liversor Subscribed and sworn before me, this	
day of, 2005	22 day of May , 2009 6	:
Notery Public	Mus Fail Holley Notery Pythic	
		
		:

PATENT REEL: 017757 FRAME: 0841